FORM 1 TO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
|--|--|
| M&G 02661.000000020 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record | the strached original documents or copy thereof. |
| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: (12035 5555) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | |
| Schwan's Technology Group, Inc. | STG Automated Equipment, LLC 115 West College Drive |
| | Marshall, Minnesota 56258 |
| · | Wisishan, Wikingsom 3 022 1 |
| | |
| Individuals Association | |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | |
| Corporation-State of Minnesota | |
| Other: | |
| T Ves M No | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Association Association |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Individual(s) Chizensinp |
| NZ Ai managar 1 Merger | General Partnership Corporation-State of |
| Assignment Change of Name | Other: Delaware Limited Liability Company |
| Other: | - |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Execution Date: December 27, 2002 | ☐ Yes ☐ № |
| | (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) |
| | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| land land land (C) | Additional name(s) at addition(as, rame |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s) | B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s) |
| A. Trademark Application Professional Profession | 230 52 65 / RAM |
| | ABARTA ADARA CENTER & Design |
| | 1975805 / RAM ROBOT AIDED MANUFACTURING & Design |
| | |
| Additional nur | nbers attached? Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 3 |
| concerning document should be maned: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$90.00 |
| l Name: Brian H. Batzli | 7. Total res (5) Os 25 |
| Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| P.O. Box 2910 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 | |
| Minimed Policy 1421 V DV 152 15 | 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: _13-2725 |
| | overpayments to our Deposit account tannoor. |
| DON | FOT USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature: | |
| y. Distriction | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in | Hormation is the and confect and any annual array |
| original document. | |
| Brian H. Batzli | February 12, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| Name of torson pre | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $\underline{3}$ |
| | TOLI NUMBER OF PAGES INSTRUMENT OF STATE OF STAT |
| | in not detach this portion |
| to a supplied make a change in framation to | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissi | oner for Patents and Trademarks |
| | Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2023) |
| | |
| | |
| and reviewing the sample cover sace. Send confined regarding to 651-9011), Washington, I Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-9011), Washington, I | |

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002608 FRAME: 0404**

12-03

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Schwan's Technology Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Minnesota, having a place of business and address of:

> 115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 56258 **USA**

is the owner of the following trademarks, service marks, and corresponding U.S. Trademark Registrations:

RAM (stylized)

RAM

Reg. No.: 2,305,265

RAM CENTER (and design)

Reg. No: 2,394,613

RAM ROBOT AIDED MANUFACTURING (and design)

Reg. No: 1,975,805

(collectively referred to herein as the MARKS); and

WHEREAS, STG Automated Equipment, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business and an address of:

> 115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 56258 USA

("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said MARKS and the registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said MARKS, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the MARKS, and the above-identified registrations for said MARKS.

This Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2002.

Schwan's Technology Group, Inc.

Date: 12-27-02_

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

Title: SECRETARY